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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
RURAL
CRASHES

ANIMAL ON ROAD-

DOMESTIC 13 67 231 244 1,878 16 2,449

BACKED WITHOUT

SAFETY 2 20 42 103 1,711 135 2,013

CHANGED LANE WHEN

UNSAFE 18 78 296 482 4,212 15 5,101

DEFECTIVE OR NO STOP
LAMPS

DEFECTIVE OR NO TURN
SIGNAL LAMPS

DEFECTIVE OR NO
VEHICLE BRAKES

DEFECTIVE STEERING
MECHANISM

DISABLED IN TRAFFIC
LANE

DISREGARD STOP SIGN

OR LIGHT 65 176 580 679 2,014 92 3,606

DISREGARD WARNING
SIGN AT CONSTRUCTION

DRIVER INATTENTION 161 684 2,340 3,069 13,231 448 19,933

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
RURAL
CRASHES

FAILED TO CONTROL
SPEED

FAILED TO GIVE HALF OF

ROADWAY

FAILED TO PASS TO LEFT
SAFELY

FAILED TO SIGNAL OR
GAVE WRONG SIGNAL

FAILED TO STOP FOR
SCHOOL BUS

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
PRIVATE DRIVE

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
TURNING LEFT

FIRE IN VEHICLE

189

29

783

30

53

76

242

2,965

93

127

35

296

36

661

4,766

72

125

36

495

32

939

19,404

505

836

224

50

2,496

3,089

148

576

31

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
TO PEDESTRIAN

28,683

716

1,186

305

23

76

3,383

91

4,974

151

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and

processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
RURAL
CRASHES

HANDICAPPED DRIVER

IMPAIRED VISIBILITY

LOADNOTSECURED | 3 14 32/ 18 351 0 418
OVERSIZED VEHICLE OR

PARKED AND FAILED TO
SET BRAKES 1 4 4 1 37 17 64

PARKED WITHOUT
LIGHTS 0 6 4 4 25 2 41

PASSED ON RIGHT
SHOULDER

ROAD RAGE a9 22 23 213 1 269

TAKING MEDICATION

TURNED IMPROPERLY -

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
RURAL
CRASHES

UNDER INFLUENCE -

DRUG 137 147 233 224 553 24 1,318
WRONG SIDE -
APPROACH OR 1 4 9 8 49 2 73

INTERSECTION

WRONG WAY - ONE WAY
ROAD 31 20 21 35 66 2 175

NOT APPLICABLE 32 176 455 487 3,099 368 4,617

The data in this report represents the number of crashes that had at least one driver reported as having the
indicated contributing factor. Crashes can have none or multiple contributing factors. Therefore, the total
number of crashes for this report will not equal the total number of crashes statewide.

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
URBAN
CRASHES

ANIMAL ON ROAD-
DOMESTIC

BACKED WITHOUT

SAFETY 6 34 150 460 5,514 949 7,113

CHANGED LANE WHEN

UNSAFE 36 308 1,524 3,581 18,933 88| 24,470

DEFECTIVE OR NO STOP
LAMPS

DEFECTIVE OR NO TURN
SIGNAL LAMPS

DEFECTIVE OR NO

VEHICLE BRAKES 1 30 185 433 951 14 1,614

DEFECTIVE STEERING
MECHANISM

DISABLED IN TRAFFIC

LANE 20 62 152 203 430 15 882

DISREGARD STOP SIGN

OR LIGHT 43 444 2,204 3,871 7,857 129 14,548

DISREGARD WARNING
SIGN AT CONSTRUCTION

DRIVER INATTENTION 185 1,558 7,624 15,113 44,744 2,676 71,900

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
URBAN
CRASHES

FAILED TO CONTROL
SPEED

FAILED TO GIVE HALF OF

ROADWAY

FAILED TO PASS TO LEFT
SAFELY

FAILED TO SIGNAL OR
GAVE WRONG SIGNAL

FAILED TO STOP FOR
SCHOOL BUS

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
PRIVATE DRIVE

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
TURNING LEFT

263

58

2,020

37

244

662

9,637

64

135

52

61

1,421

501

3,681

23,617

100

261

86

78

2,854

440

6,158

57,613

468

1,443

364

230

9,152

32

13,121

3,293

99

235

27

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
TO PEDESTRIAN

59

96,443

751

2,116

514

382

13,714

1,107

23,739

FATIGUED ORASLEEP | 31 208|760 976  2,490| 69| 4534

FIRE IN VEHICLE

70

83

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and

processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
URBAN
CRASHES

FOLLOWED TOO CLOSELY| 13| 265/  2012| 5277 13,083| 66/ 20,686

HANDICAPPED DRIVER

IMPAIRED VISIBILITY

OVERSIZED VEHICLE OR

PARKED AND FAILED TO
SET BRAKES 0 4 9 15 88 40 156

PARKED WITHOUT
LIGHTS 2 6 3 10 37 2 60

PASSED ON RIGHT
SHOULDER

ROAD RAGE 5| 14 77 132 609 8 845

TAKING MEDICATION

TURNED IMPROPERLY -

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
URBAN
CRASHES

UNDER INFLUENCE -

DRUG 94 137 410 458 1,078 62 2,239
WRONG SIDE -
APPROACH OR 2 19 69 72 162 8 332

INTERSECTION

PONG WAY - ONE WAY 26 50 135 182 400 24 817

NOT APPLICABLE 68 340 1,788 2,870 10,257 2,121 17,444

The data in this report represents the number of crashes that had at least one driver reported as having the
indicated contributing factor. Crashes can have none or multiple contributing factors. Therefore, the total
number of crashes for this report will not equal the total number of crashes statewide.

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
STATEWIDE
CRASHES

ANIMAL ON ROAD-

DOMESTIC 15 84 336 384 2,496 37 3,352

BACKED WITHOUT

SAFETY 8 54 192 563 7,225 1,084 9,126

CHANGED LANE WHEN

UNSAFE 54 386 1,820 4,063 23,145 103 29,571

DEFECTIVE OR NO STOP
LAMPS

DEFECTIVE OR NO TURN
SIGNAL LAMPS

DEFECTIVE OR NO

VEHICLE BRAKES 7 47 255 521 1,309 15 2,154

DEFECTIVE STEERING
MECHANISM

DISABLED IN TRAFFIC

LANE 29 88 197 248 562 15 1,139

DISREGARD STOP SIGN

OR LIGHT 108 620 2,784 4,550 9,871 221 18,154

DISREGARD WARNING
SIGN AT CONSTRUCTION

DRIVER INATTENTION 346 2,242 9,964 18,182 57,975 3,124 91,833

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
STATEWIDE
CRASHES

FAILED TO CONTROL
SPEED

FAILED TO GIVE HALF OF

ROADWAY

FAILED TO PASS TO LEFT
SAFELY

FAILED TO SIGNAL OR
GAVE WRONG SIGNAL

FAILED TO STOP FOR
SCHOOL BUS

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
EMERGENCY VEHICLE

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
PRIVATE DRIVE

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
TURNING LEFT

452

29

21

87

2,803

49

90

320

124

904

12,602

157

262

87

72

1,717

537

4,342

28,383

172

386

122

88

3,349

472

7,097

77,017

973

2,279

588

280

11,648

44

16,210

3,869

110

266

34

FAILED TO YIELD ROW -
TO PEDESTRIAN

73

125,126

1,467

3,302

819

42

458

17,097

1,198

28,713

FATIGUED OR ASLEEP 1,715 1,738 5,243/ 131 9,635

FIRE IN VEHICLE

218

234

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and

processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
STATEWIDE
CRASHES

HANDICAPPED DRIVER

IMPAIRED VISIBILITY

LOADNOTSECURED | 5/ 28| 80 92 903 7| 1115

OVERSIZED VEHICLE OR

PARKED AND FAILED TO
SET BRAKES 1 8 13 16 125 57 220

PARKED WITHOUT
LIGHTS 2 12 7 14 62 4 101

PASSED ON RIGHT
SHOULDER 6 16 53 87 509 5 676

ROAD RAGE 8 23 99| 155 822 9 1114

TAKING MEDICATION

TURNED IMPROPERLY -

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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Irexas Crash Contributing Factors 2014
Department
of Transportation
STATEWIDE
CRASHES

UNDER INFLUENCE -

DRUG 231 284 643 682 1,631 86 3,557
WRONG SIDE -
APPROACH OR 3 23 78 80 211 10 405

INTERSECTION

\évgfl:l)\lG WAY - ONE WAY 57 70 156 217 466 26 992

NOT APPLICABLE 100 516 2,243 3,357 13,356 2,489 22,061

The data in this report represents the number of crashes that had at least one driver reported as having the
indicated contributing factor. Crashes can have none or multiple contributing factors. Therefore, the total
number of crashes for this report will not equal the total number of crashes statewide.

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports (CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of May 20, 2015.
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